
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2904

TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.08.2021


ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING POINTS


2904. SHRIMATI CHINTA ANURADHA:


 Will the Minister of POWER

be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has selected the properties in States to develop

Electric Vehicle charging points; and


(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF POWER AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY


(SHRI  R.K. SINGH)


(a) & (b) : The land/properties for installation of Electric Vehicle Charging

Stations are selected by the agencies installing the charging points. Oil

Marketing Companies have set up 452 Vehicle Charging Stations/Battery

Swapping at their Retail Outlets, of which details are at Annexure.


**********


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2904 TO BE ANSWERED IN THE LOK SABHA ON 05.08.2021

**************


Charging Stations/Battery Swapping installed by Oil Marketing Companies

States/UTs No of Charging Stations/Battery swapping at

Retail Outlets as on 30.06.2021

Andhra Pradesh 4

Arunachal Pradesh 2

Assam 7

Bihar 3

Chandigarh 6

Delhi 59

Goa 7

Gujarat 10

Haryana 53

Himachal Pradesh 7

Jharkhand 7

Karnataka 47

Kerala 32

Madhya Pradesh 15

Maharashtra 23

Manipur 1

Meghalaya 1

Nagaland 2

Odisha 2

Puducherry 1

Punjab 11

Rajasthan 32

Tamil Nadu 21

Telangana 62

Tripura 2

Uttar Pradesh 28

Uttarakhand 5

West Bengal 2

All India 452


*************

